10/1/03

10-22-2003

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	100500	cutte cette lätti test imet		MENT OF COMME nt and Trademark	
Tab settings	102580		thed original documents	or conv thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tommy Skiba, David D. of Paul A. Grubb, Rishi Grubb, Rishi Grubby M. Remmers & Wesley E. Sedlacek, Jr. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Jayne, rover,	2. Name and add	dress of receiving pa Fuel Cells, LLC	arty(ies)	22389 U.
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name	Street Addres	s: 195 Governor's Hi	ighway	
Execution Date: October 2	2003		Windsor_State:_CT		
4. Application number(s) or patent		Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attached	d? Yes	No
5. Name and address of party to w	hom correspondence		f applications and p		: 1
Name: Robert H. Kelly			FR 3.41)	\$_40.00	
	UTC Fuel Cells				
	Internal Address: Intellectual Property Department MS 601-03		d to be charged to d	eposit account	
Street Address: 195 Governor's Highway		8. Deposit accou	(Order No. C-3	024)	
City: South Windsor State: CT Z	ip: 06074				
003 DBYRNE 00000033 501307 10681493	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Signature. DA M. P. Williams] Ali	Melians		10/7/03	
Name of Person Signing	Name of Person Signing			Date	
Total nur	mber of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, a	and documents: 5		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014605 FRAME: 0460

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Tommy Skiba of 67 Parkwood Drive, East Hartford, CT 06118, David D. Jayne of 111 Amherst Drive, Manchester, CT 06040, Paul A. Grubb of 136 Colton Road, Somers, CT 06071, Rishi Grover of 401 Talcottville Road, Apt. #81, Vernon, CT 06066, Timothy M. Remmers of 132 Bruning Road, New Hartford, CT 06057 and Wesley E. Sedlacek 42 Daisy \$\omega\$. Lane, South Windsor, CT 06074, all USA, have invented certain improvements in FUEL CELL VOLTAGE CONTROL, identified as Attorney Docket No. C-3024, and described in a patent application executed by the undersigned on the dates set after the signature(s) hereto, being owner(s) of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, UTC FUEL CELLS, LLC of South Windsor, Connecticut, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned does (do) hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree(s), without any further payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has(have) hereunto set his(their) hand(s) and seal(s) on the date after his(their) signature(s).

(L.S.) Journal Like Tommy Skiba	October 2	, 2003
(L.S.) David D. Jayre	October 2	, 2003
(L.S.) Barl a. Dubl. Paul A. Grubb	October 2	, 2003
(L.S.) Righti Grover	October 2	, 2003

PATENT REEL: 014605 FRAME: 0461

(L.S.) Jun M. Jehn Timothy M. Remmers	2 OCTOBER , 2003
(L.S.) Wesley E. Sedlacek, JR Wesley E. Sedlacek, JR w.s.	2 OCTOBER , 2003
State of Connecticut) ss: South Windso County of Horrford) ss: South Windso On this 2nd day of October, 2003 to me personally known, and known to me to be the and acknowledged the signing of same as his free a	before me personally appeared Tommy Skiba
SEAL	Notary Public DARLENE S. SUTTON My Commission Expires: NOTARY PUBLIC Commissioner of the My Commission Expires May 31, 2007
State of Connecticut) ss: South Windso	
State of Connecticut) ss: South Windson On this 2 nd day of October, 2003 to me personally known, and known to me to be the and acknowledged the signing of same as his free ac	pefore me personally appeared David D. Jayne person who signed the foregoing assignment, ct and deed.
SEAL	Notary Public My Commission Expires: DARLENE S. SUTTON Commissioner of the Superior OFFARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires May 31, 20
State of Connecticut) ss: South Windsom On this 2 nd day of October, 2003 bto me personally known, and known to me to be the	
On this <u>2 nd</u> day of <u>Changer</u> , 2003 be to me personally known, and known to me to be the and acknowledged the signing of same as his free ac	person who signed the foregoing assignment, and deed. Notary Public My Commission Expires: DARLENE S. SUTTON Commissioner of the Superior (NOTARY PUBLIC)
SEAL	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 014605 FRAME: 0462

My Commission Expires May 31, 2

pefore me personally appeared Rishi Grover to
et and deed.
Notary Public My Commission Expires: Commissioner of the Synamics on Expires May 31, 2007
efore me personally appeared Timothy M.
as his free act and deed.
Notary Public DARLENE'S. SUTTON My Commission Expires: NOTARY PUBLIC
Commissioner of the Commission-Expires May 31, 2007

State of Connecticut) ss: South Windson

RECORDED: 10/07/2003

On this 2nd day of <u>Ctober</u>, 2003 before me personally appeared Wesley E. Sedlacek to me personally known, and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the signing of same as his free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: DARLENE S. SUTTON Commissioner of the Super NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires May 31, 200

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 014605 FRAME: 0463